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Directive Cancellations 

In meeting the FAA long-term goal of keeping directives current, we are requesting that the 
following orders be cancelled for the following reasons: There are no personnel or organizations 
that use these directives and none are impacted by this cancellation. These directives are not 
being used nor are there any plans under which we foresee that they could be used in the future. 

Number 

1100.146B 

1720.24A 

7232.13 

7230.16C 

7230.17 

7110.101 

7110.95 

7110.51D 

TO 7110.1 

Document Title 

Standard Organization of Air Traffic Flight 
Service Stations (FSS) 

Distribution of ICAO Publications 

Air Traffic Management Plan for Contract 
Weather Observations 

Pilot Education Program-Operation Rain 
Check 

Pilot Education Program - Operation 
Takeoff 

FAA/DoD Memorandum of Agreement 

Radar Remote Weather Detection System 
(RRWDS) 

En Route Flight Advisory Service (EFAS) 

Internal-Project Status Report 

OPR 

ATX-300 

ATX-20 

ATO-100 

ATO-110 

ATO-120 

ATO-120 

ATO-120 

ATO-120 

ATO-150 




