

Memorandum

Date:

March 18, 2014

To:

Al Spence, Directives Program Manager, Information and Technology,

ASP-110

From:

Nancy B. Kalinowski, System Operations Services, AJR-0

Prepared by:

Tina Johnson

Subject:

Directive Cancellations

In meeting the FAA long-term goal of keeping directives current, we are requesting that the following orders be cancelled for the following reasons: There are no personnel or organizations that use these directives and none are impacted by this cancellation. These directives are not being used nor are there any plans under which we foresee that they could be used in the future.

Number	Document Title	OPR
1100.1468	Standard Organization of Air Traffic Flight Service Stations (FSS)	ATX-300
1720.24A	Distribution of ICAO Publications	ATX-20
7232.13	Air Traffic Management Plan for Contract Weather Observations	ATO-100
7230.16C	Pilot Education Program – Operation Rain Check	ATO-110
7230.17	Pilot Education Program – Operation Takeoff	ATO-120
7110.101	FAA/DoD Memorandum of Agreement	ATO-120
7110.95	Radar Remote Weather Detection System (RRWDS)	ATO-120
7110.51D	En Route Flight Advisory Service (EFAS)	ATO-120
TO 7110.1	Internal-Project Status Report	ATO-150